
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

17 

65 

10 

12 

55 

84 

37 

20 

60 

97 

114 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

DNS 

Class 

FE2 

FC 

FM 

FM 

FC 

FE 

FE 

FM 

FM 

P2 

P1 

Name 

Scott Rettich 

Michael Varacins 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Dale Vandenbush 

Carlos Franca 

Larry Winkelman 

Derek Napiantek 

Steve Johncock 

Thomas Peet 

Richard Colburn 

Gary Peck 

City/State 

Columbus OH 

Burlington WI 

Spring Lake MI 

Green Bay 

Ortonville MI 

Farmington Hills MI 

washington twp MI 

Bellevue MI 

Haslett MI 

Northbrook IL 

Rockford IL 

Best Tm 

1:13.551 

1:16.581 

1:16.941 

1:17.327 

1:17.349 

1:16.620 

1:18.677 

1:19.375 

1:27.374 

1:21.108 

Make/Model 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

Van Diemen RF2000 

Star Mazda Formula Mazda 

1998 Mazda Star 

Elan DP08 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 

Star Mazda FM 

Star Mazda FM 

Nostendo 1 

stohr wf1 

Member Number 

355725 

223366 

328278_1 

328691 

223775 

367846 

527293 

351458 

107897 

3094 

415412 

Region 

OVR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

CHI 

BVR 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport 

Speed Sport Engineering / Hoosier 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

Metrics Unlimited 

Donate to fisherhouse.org 

Alliance Autosports 

Team Johncock 

Team Johncock 

Sunshine Metals 

lask roofing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:13.551) for FE2 by Scott Rettich. 

Total time 21:23.637 

Printed: 8/11/2019 1:50:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring; David A. Ferris 

Race Chair; Bruce Beauvais 

Chief Steward; Pat McCammon 

Sanction # 19-M-6197 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

43.434 

Avg. Speed 

95.354 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.551 

Best Speed 

97.891 

Best Lap by 

17 - Scott Rettich 

WMR Last Chance Majors at Grattan 

Grp2-FA, FB, FC, FE, FE2, FM, P1, P2 

Grp2 Race 2 

Race started at 12:07:42 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/11/2019 12:50 PM 

WMR Presents the "Last Chance Majors at Grattan"

August 10 & 11, 2019

Grattan Raceway Park

Official Sunday Race Results Group 2


